Permit to Destroy Wildlife report

Permits issued pursuant to Section 53 (1)(©), 53 (1)(d) or 53 (1)(9 and (d) of the South Australian National ﬁl
Parks and Wildlife Act 1972 (the Act) and subject to the provisions of the Act and all Regulationsand  SOUTH

Prodamations made underthe Act

AUSTRALIA

Permits issued for the period 1/01/2022 to 31/12/2022

Total number of permits issued: 1004

Species

Adelaide Rosellas
Australian Hobby
Australian Magpie
Australian Pelican
Australian Pipit
Australian Pratincole
Australian Shelduck
Australian White Ibis
Banded Lapwing

Barn Owl

Black Swan
Black-faced Cormorant
Black-fronted Dotterel
Black-shouldered Kite
Black-tailed Nativehen
Brown Falcon

Brown Goshawk
Brown Songlark

Cape Barren Goose
Common Brushtail Possum
Crested Pigeon
Eastern Grey Kangaroo
Emu

Euro

Fairy Martin

Great Pied Cormorant

No. of Animals*
3882
#
58
#
#
#
20
252

15
250

101
2110

1030

2470

2766

935

No. of Permitst
47
2

= NN NN NN

—_

(oo R S N S R A A VS I S

28

24

107

69

12

DEW Permit to Destroy Wildlife Report 2022

Government
of South Australia

Department for
Environment and Water

10of3



Grey Teal (Australasian Teal) #
Hardhead (White-eyed Duck) #
Little Black Cormorant 10
Little Pied Cormorant 6
Little Wattlebird #
Long-billed Corella 1258
Magpielark 5
Maned Duck (Australian Wood Duck) 542
Masked Lapwing (northern ssp) 15
Musk Lorikeet 2417
Nankeen Kestrel #
New Holland Honeyeater #
Noisy Miner 71
Pacific Black Duck 22
Peregrine Falcon #
Purple-crowned Lorikeet #
Rainbow Lorikeet 5086
Red Kangaroo 5862
Royal Spoonbill #
Silver Gull 2072
Southern Boobook #
Southern Hairy-nosed Wombat 1289
Straw-necked Ibis #
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo 1130
Tammar Wallaby 5670
Tree Martin #
Welcome Swallow 587
Western Grey Kangaroo 46520
Whiskered Tern #
White-browed Woodswallow #
White-faced Heron #
Willie Wagtail #
Yellow Rosella 200
Yellow-tailed Black Cockatoo #
Yellow-throated Miner 200

DEW Permit to Destroy Wildlife Report 2022

122

20of3



* Number (maximum) of individual animals of this species permitted for destruction
t Number of permits that list this species

# Numbers as required to ensure safe airport operations as part of an airport Wildlife Hazard Management Plan

Disclaimer

The Department for Environment and Water and its employees do not warrant or make any representation
regarding the use, or results of the use, of the information contained herein as regards to its correctness,
accuracy, reliability, currency or otherwise. The Department for Environment and Water and its employees
expressly disclaims all liability or responsibility to any person using the information or advice. Information
contained in this document is correct at the time of writing.

30of3
DEW Permit to Destroy Wildlife Report 2022



