Permit to Destroy Wildlife report

Permits issued pursuant to Section 53 (1)(c), 53 (1)(d) or 53 (1)(c) and (d) of the South Australian *National Parks and Wildlife Act 1972* (the Act) and subject to the provisions of the Act and all Regulations and Prodamations made under the Act.





Permits issued for the period 1/01/2022 to 31/12/2022

Total number of permits issued: 1004

Species	No. of Animals*	No. of Permits [†]
Adelaide Rosellas	3882	47
Australian Hobby	#	2
Australian Magpie	58	7
Australian Pelican	#	1
Australian Pipit	#	2
Australian Pratincole	#	2
Australian Shelduck	20	2
Australian White Ibis	252	4
Banded Lapwing	#	2
Barn Owl	#	2
Black Swan	15	2
Black-faced Cormorant	250	1
Black-fronted Dotterel	#	1
Black-shouldered Kite	#	2
Black-tailed Nativehen	52	3
Brown Falcon	#	2
Brown Goshawk	#	2
Brown Songlark	#	2
Cape Barren Goose	101	8
Common Brushtail Possum	2110	28
Crested Pigeon	#	2
Eastern Grey Kangaroo	1030	24
Emu	2470	107
Euro	2766	69
Fairy Martin	#	2
Great Pied Cormorant	935	12

Grey Teal (Australasian Teal)	#	1
Hardhead (White-eyed Duck)	#	1
Little Black Cormorant	10	1
Little Pied Cormorant	6	2
Little Wattlebird	#	1
Long-billed Corella	1258	26
Magpielark	5	4
Maned Duck (Australian Wood Duck)	542	17
Masked Lapwing (northern ssp)	15	5
Musk Lorikeet	2417	22
Nankeen Kestrel	#	2
New Holland Honeyeater	#	1
Noisy Miner	71	7
Pacific Black Duck	22	3
Peregrine Falcon	#	1
Purple-crowned Lorikeet	#	2
Rainbow Lorikeet	5086	51
Red Kangaroo	5862	122
Royal Spoonbill	#	1
Silver Gull	2072	9
Southern Boobook	#	2
Southern Hairy-nosed Wombat	1289	62
Straw-necked Ibis	#	2
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo	1130	31
Tammar Wallaby	5670	40
Tree Martin	#	2
Welcome Swallow	587	8
Western Grey Kangaroo	46520	878
Whiskered Tern	#	1
White-browed Woodswallow	#	1
White-faced Heron	#	2
Willie Wagtail	#	1
Yellow Rosella	200	1
Yellow-tailed Black Cockatoo	#	2
Yellow-throated Miner	200	1

- * Number (maximum) of individual animals of this species permitted for destruction
- † Number of permits that list this species
- # Numbers as required to ensure safe airport operations as part of an airport Wildlife Hazard Management Plan

Disclaimer

The Department for Environment and Water and its employees do not warrant or make any representation regarding the use, or results of the use, of the information contained herein as regards to its correctness, accuracy, reliability, currency or otherwise. The Department for Environment and Water and its employees expressly disclaims all liability or responsibility to any person using the information or advice. Information contained in this document is correct at the time of writing.